78373206

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Agreement recorded at Reel 3343/Frame 0510

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DK Acquisition Partners, L.P.		111/02/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zappos.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	2280 Corporate Circle, Suite 100	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78373206	ALICE CLAIRE
Serial Number:	78470890	AVARIELLE
Registration Number:	2979851	BOUQUETS
Registration Number:	3508635	BRICKS
Serial Number:	78270462	COZI
Registration Number:	3059429	FITZWELL
Serial Number:	78373676	GAMBOL
Registration Number:	2979852	GABRIELLA ROCHA
Serial Number:	78504445	GIGA
Serial Number:	78373122	GIGA
Registration Number:	2885318	LASSEN
Registration Number:	2974548	LUMIANI
Registration Number:	2844882	RSVP
Registration Number:	2691842	THE SHOE STORE ZAPPOS.COM

REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0229

900147219

1		
Registration Number:	2921706	TYPE Z
Registration Number:	2968767	VIGOTTI
Registration Number:	2867708	ZAPPOS
Registration Number:	3198976	ZAPPOS
Registration Number:	2791052	ZAPPOS.COM
Registration Number:	2963312	ZAPPOS.COM
Registration Number:	3198639	ZAPPOS.COM
Registration Number:	3198977	ZAPPOS.COM
Registration Number:	3198978	ZAPPOS.COM
Registration Number:	2998094	ZAPPOS COUTURE
Registration Number:	2747104	ZAPPOS.COM THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR SHOE STORE!
Registration Number:	3198979	ZAPPOS.COM Z THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR SHOE STORE!
Serial Number:	78288813	(;)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03981-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/
Date:	11/09/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=zappos security agrmt#page1.tif source=zappos security agrmt#page2.tif source=zappos security agrmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0230

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement (this "Release") is made and entered into as of November 2, 2009, by and between DK Acquisition Partners, L.P., a New York limited partnership, located at 65 East 55th Street, 16th Floor, c/o Davidson Kempner Capital Management, New York, New York 10022 as Agent ("Agent"), and Zappos.com, Inc., a California corporation, located at 2280 Corporate Circle, Suite 100, Henderson, Nevada 89074 (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated June 30, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office dated as of July 7, 2006 at Reel 3343/Frame 0510 against the intellectual property attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and claims of security interest, in the Intellectual Property covered by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all security interests that it may have in, or all claims that it may have to the Intellectual Property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement, without any representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind or nature (other than as expressly set forth in paragraph 3 below).
- 2. Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtor, from time to time, at Debtor's expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants to Debtor that it has not conveyed, transferred, granted a security interest in, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement to any party other than Debtor.

100757828 1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0231 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

DK ACQUISITION PARTNERS, L.P.

By: M.H. Davidson & Co., its General Partner

100757828_1.DOC

Exhibit A – Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Country
ALICE CLAIRE	78/373,206	USA
AVARIELLE	78/470,890	USA
BOUQUETS	2,979,851	USA
BRICKS	3,508,635	USA
COZI	78/270,462	USA
FITZWELL	3,059,429	USA
GAMBOL		USA
GABRIELLA ROCHA	78/373,676	<u> </u>
GIGA	2,979,852	USA
GIGA	78/504,445	USA
	78/373,122	USA
LASSEN	2,885,318	USA
LUMIANI	2,974,548	USA
RSVP	2,844,882	USA
THE SHOE STORE ZAPPOS.COM	2,691,842	USA
TYPE Z	2,921,706	USA
VIGOTTI	2,968,767	USA
ZAPPOS	2,867,708	USA
ZAPPOS	3,198,976	USA
ZAPPOS.COM	2,791,052	USA
ZAPPOS.COM	2,963,312	USA
ZAPPOS.COM	3,198,639	USA
ZAPPOS.COM	3,198,977	USA
ZAPPOS.COM	3,198,978	USA
ZAPPOS COUTURE	2,998,094	USA
ZAPPOS.COM THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR SHOES	2,747,104	USA
ZAPPOS.COM Z THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR SHOE	3,198,979	USA
;)	78/288,813	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 11/09/2009